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attending

McPherson’s
FIRE SALE

GUINANE BROS amusements.wildest and most absurd applications 
that has ever been made to the Legis­
lature. While we are not at all ap­
prehensive that it will be granted, yet 
It will be just as well for someone to 
be on hand to see that the Aqueductere 
do not gain their point, by absolute in­
difference on our part. The Aqueduct 
Company has already extensive powers 
and it should not be granted any fur­
ther privileges. The people of Toronto 
are not dying lor the excitement that 
will be caused by another Electric Com­
pany getting possession of their streets, 
tearing up pavements and planting a 
forest of bald:headed rampikes on our 
avenues and boulevards. When! we 
desire to part with another franchise we 
shall pursue the usual course. Extra­
ordinary legislation is not required.

T5" ' ' . THE TORONTO WORLD
NO. 83 YONOB-STREET, TORONTO.

INSURANCE.> ........................ ..................................................♦•**••*■

Queen City Fin) Ibshtmcg Coy. i f
Wires To tie Underground-Opponents of 

Big Mores Walt On the City 
Exeentlve.

Aid. Shaw presided at the meeting o! 
the Executive Committee yesterday.

Mr. J. L. jlughes asked for a grant of 
$3000 for the Pan-American Congress, 
which meets in July. At least 10,000 visi­
tors are expected.

Aid. McMurrich said the council could 
not make a money grant. It could only 
spend a proportion of the sum granted 
for entertainment of visitors. The chair­
man concurred; but to make the matter 
definitive, Aid. R. H. Graham carried a 
motion that the City, Solicitor report 
on Monday.

y One Cent Nomine Paper. 
SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Daily (without Sunday») by the year $3 00 
Daily (without Sunday») by the month 26
Sunday Edition, by the year ... ........ - --
Sunday Edition, by the month .......... 20
Daily (Sunday Included) by the year. 8 00 
Daily (Sunday Included) by the month 46 

HAMILTON OFFICE.
No, 6 Arcade, Jaraee-etreet norith.

H. E. SAYERS, Agent.

Saturday
Shoe Bargain Day.

Ill

HItfPOHXANt ABSOLUTIONS TO IX. 
1.1FKX THU lUHUfSiU.

ÏST1SLISSZD 1871.

Ye. SS Ckareh Street . . Toronto.
Directors:

J. AUSTIN (Founder Dominion Bank) Pres't. 
Hon. Justice »■*»"»■ James Scott, Me ro haut

MIKNII RESERVE.
Ratio of Snrplni Assets over all liabili­

ties. Including re-1 nsturanee reserve, to 
■meant of risk» In force. 3 00 per cent.

A ratio ol Surplus Reserve Fund» un- 
equolted by any other lire insurance com­
pany transacting business In the Dominion.

SCOTT & WALKS-tY. Underw. Hers.

THE EMINENT TRAGEDIAN
MR, THOMAS KBBNB.

To-Night - RICHELIEU. Matinee - MER­
CHANT OF VENICE Saturday Evening — 
RICHARD III.

Next Monday—THE AMAZONS.

2 00) m
month remain» to close

Appointment of County Offlclals By Direct 
Vote or the Electors — Reduction of 
Judges' and local Masters' Fees Pro­
posed-Bills To Amend the Municipal 
and Assessment Acts.

Only halt » 
thia gigantioouti ■ The store will be open; to-morrow un­

til 10 p.m.

The larger the etock, the greater the 
advantage. That’s right. Ton expect, 
at the largest shoe store in Canada, ex­
ceptional bargains on Bargain Day.

These prices are taken from a shoe 
stock where each department is larger 
than any whole shoe stock in the city.

GENTS' DEPARTMENT 
Tan calf lace boots, #1.26, regular 

$2.25.
American satin calf laced boots, razor 

toes, Chicago wing or dude tipe, $1.50, 
regular $2.50.

Patent calf laced boots, American 
(special), $1.35, regular $2.75.

Patent calf Congress walking boot, 
American (special), $1.86, regular $2.75.

Cordovan laced (boots, whole foxed, 
oak soles, solid leather, 90c, regular 
$1.60.

English enamel, whole stock lace boots, 
manufactured by Hatton ft Co., Loti- 
don, England, $1.65, regular $8.

Shell CorddVnn. walking boots, Good­
year sewn, full Scotch welts, rasor and 
Piccadilly toes, manufactured by Hatton 
ft Co., London, England, $2.50, regular 
$£.50.

Tan Harvard calf lace boots, leather 
lined, hand sewed, full Scotch welts, 
Kempeon ft Stevens, New York, $2.75, 
regular $5.

French Lemoine call lace boots, rasor 
toes, band made, George T. Slater ft 
Sons, $2.50, regular $4.50.

French palf hand sewed laced boots 
(special), $1, regular $4.

Hog grain laced boots, rasor toes, 
dude tips, latest American style, $2.60, 
regular $4.

Astrachan pougola hand sewed Ox­
fords, $1.16, regular 

Genuine Russia 
hand sewed (special), $1.76, regular $2.75.

LADIES’ DEPARTMENT 
Dongola opera slippers, 50c, regular $1. 
Undressed kid Oxfords, French heels, 

$1, regular $2.50.
Lemoine call lace boots, J. D. King & 

Co., $1.25, regular $2.50.
Dongola buttoned boots, 75c, regular 

$1.26.
Goat lace and buttoned boots, 75c; 

regular $1.60.
Imported French kid buttoned boots, 

extension soles, $2, regular $3.76.
Dongola Oxford shoes, patent leather 

tip and facing, J. D. King ft Co, $1, 
mgular $1.75.
■Oongola strap French kid slippers 
Bocial), 86c, regular $1.76.
Ikid Oxford shoes, hand sewed (special), 
l*)c, regular $1.

BOYS’ DEPARTMENT 
Boston calf hand made laced boots, 

sisei 1 to 6, 70c, regular $1.26.
Boston calf hand made lace boots, sise 

11 to 18, 60c, regular. $1.
Cordovan, Blucher cut, sewed lace 

boots, sise 1 to 5, 96c, regular $1.76.
MISSES' DEPARTMENT 

Oil goat buttoned boots, spring heels, 
70c, regular $1.25.

Angola kid buttoned boots, spring 
heels, H. B. Goodrich, Boston, $1, regu­
lar $2.

Dongola kid buttoned boots, spring 
heels, 80c, regular $1.25.

Dongola buttoned boots, J. D. King ft 
Oo. (special), $1, regular $2.
CHILD’S AND INFANTS' DEPT.

Hand made lace boots, site 6 to 10, 
40c, regular 65c.

Dongola buttoned boots, Boston, size 
6 to 10, 75c, regular $1.

Langtry cut American kid buttoned, 
Philadelphia, 65c, regular $L 

Cal! buttoned, hand sewed, 80c, regu­
lar 65c.

Tan buttoned boots, spring heels, J. 
D. King ft Oo. (special), 40c, regular $1. 
SHOE DRESSING DEPARTMENT 

Tan shine paste and liquid, 4c, regu­
lar 15c.

Gilt edge, 10c, regular 25c.
Sofala, 10c, regular 25c.

_>ÊORTfNQ DEPARTMENT 
Spiked running shoes, 6-os., London, 

England, $1.25, regular $2.50.
Football boots, London, England, $1.50, 

regular $2.60.
Cricket boots, London, England, $1.60, 

regular $3.
Bicycle boots, London, England, $1.60, 

regular $2.50.
OVERSHOES AND RUBBERS. 

Direct manufacturers’ agents.
We lead the rubber trade of Canada. 
Our prices are 40 per cent, less than 

the trade price list.
Ladies’ first quality rubbers, 25c.
Gents’ Arctic overshoes, wool lined, 

waterproof, 86c.

s HOE'J’ORONTO OPERA HOUSE.

ThjS Week Grand ‘Trilby’’ Matinees

“The 
Prodigal 
Father.”

week—Champion George Dixon & Co.

;
x-l

TOOKWHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS. 
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spadlna-svenue. 
George Messer, 707 Ycmge-street. 
Mrs. Moriarty, 1426 Queen west,
H. Ebbage, 655 Dundas.
S. Duggan, 362 King-street east.

The Patron1 Party In the Legislature 
placed on the notice paper yesterday a 
batch of resolutions, which will in all 

do probability give rise to some interest­
ing discussions and close voting when 
they come before the House. Mr. Me- 
Nichol has a motion favoring the elec-

Thig coupon and 15e gives 
any lady best Parquet or 
Balcony Reserved Seat. 
Tuesday, Thursday or Satur­
day Matinee to see 
“The Prodigal Father.’’

Will we be able to complete our task? 
We rather think so. How .iocs a Gents’ 
Patent Leather Lace or Gaiter, Glove 

\ Calf Top, Goodyear Welt, strike Th■
you atSillers' aM Manufacturers' Ins. Co. (iWant Water Bate Redaction 

Mr. John Massey, Capt. Greville-Har- 
ston and other members of the Athletic 
Club, asked for the same rates for their 
swimming baths as manufacturers pay. 
Aid. Graham objected to setting such a 
precedent. Thé application was refer­
red to the sub-committee on water rates.

. . $1.97 . .A LESSON FROM •’REMEDIAL LEGISLA­
TION.”

Canada is to-day disturbed by political 
schism that is shaking the good ship of 
state to its keel. Shall she weather the 
storm is a question that patriotic men 
are putting to themselves in secret. It 
is a .question to which none can give a 
positive and reassuring answer. We are, 
as it were, in a room without doors. No 
Moses is here to point a way out. So 
we stand seriously glancing at one an­
other, and, Micawber-like, waiting for 
•the rool to blow off or for something else 

to happen to distract our attention. Whalt 
a relief it would be if Canada were to be­
come suddenly embroiled in bloody war­
fare with Honolulu,or with our ndrtheast- 
eru neighbors,the blubber-eating Green- 
lauders! Then would this remedial legisla­
tion bugaboo scamper off to the woods, 
and, united as a man, Canada’s brave 
soldiery, Catholic and Protestant alike, 
would move defiantly on the enemy.

But, deep as we are in the mire; let us 
profit by what is now before us, and keep 
clear of further “remedial legislation’’ 
troubles. That is why we write this 
article. It is a warning. Particularly 
at the present juncture should the 
warning be heeded. As if Manitoba 
hadn’t caused us enough trouble, certain 
people in Ontario are moving for legis­
lation which, if secured, will be followed 
by appeals to the Supreme Court and 
Privy Council, and mandamuses to grant 
remedial legislation to suit the peculiar 
circumstances of the case. Here are the 
facts. The people of Hamilton have for 
many years enjoyed the privilege of as­
cending the mountain top on Sundays, 
and of riding on the cars to and from 
church, and to and from the Beach (said 
to be the finest thing of its kind in the 
universe). That the Hamiltonians have 
vested rights in these privileges ia simply 
beyond controversy. Photographs have 
been taken, showing a trolley in mo­
tion, and people standing thereon with 
Bibles and hymn books in their hands, 
the latter proving that the day was 
Sunday and not Monday, when the 
photographic evidence was secured. 
Other photographs show the inclined 
railway in operation, and people can be 
seen in the car going up the mountain. 
Consequently there will be no disputing 
the existence of these vested rights. 
You can actually see them on paper. 
Well, certain people who imagine them­
selves responsible for the good govern­
ment ol the human race are moving to 
despoil the people of Hamilton of their 
vested rights.

Before we go any further let us say 
a word or two on behalf of the com­
munity whose rights will be thus affect­
ed. We know of no more peaceable, coni 
tented and honest people in the world 
than these same Hamiltonians. In spite 
of their contiguity -to great centres of 
population where wickedness abounds, 
they have retained their original char­
acteristics in a way that is simply di­
vine to contemplate. No hurry, no 
bustle, everything goes on in bucolic 
simplicity. The eight of goats brows­
ing on the mountain side and on the 
boulevards reminds one of those pastoral 
Italian scenes the sight of which induces 
supreme repose of mind and ofttimee sleep 
itself. Nor are the people themselves lees 
simple in their lives. Exactly at noon 
everyone quits work, and within ten 
minutes thereafter :each man, woman and 
child in the place has a knife and fork 
or spoon in his hand. “ Hamilton at 
Mealtime ” is our ideal of perfect repose, 
so quiet, so sweetly still. Dundas it­
self is not so positively quiescent as 
Hamilton at high noon, when the people 
are indoors feeding. As a rule the peo­
ple of Hamilton are without vices. Only 
one thing do we know that reflects iu 
any way against them. Some of the 
young men visited St. Catharines 
years ago, and, while wandering 
about, they unconsciously found them­
selves witnessing a cock-fight. The vice 

Then and there took hold of them, and 
to. this day it remains with them,, in 

'Spite of their most vigorous efforts to 
shake it off. However, they have" re­
solved that the vice shall not descend 
to the next generation, and these young 
men who weçe so ruthlessly exposed to 
the temptations of the outside world 
have taken extra precautions to prevent 
their offspring from following in their 
footsteps.

It is simply scandalous that outsiders 
should interfere with the guileless, bu­
colic i>eopte of Hamilton. They are un­
offending, never have done a wrong to 
anyone. II they wish to go to the moun­
tain top on Sunday, why should we pre­
vent them ? If they desire to see the 
Beach (said to be the best thing of its 
kind in the universe), why should we in­
terfere with them 7 These are the wild­
est cxtravàgaûces of their simple life) 
Why should we pull the bit too tightly ?

We therefore apiieai to the Sabbath 
Observance Association to desist from 
their intention of securing legislation 
that w,ill interfere with the vested rights 
of a God-fearing and harmless commun­
ity. When we tamper with such people 
we tamper with_ human nature, almos? 
ns it left the hands of the Creator. Eveu 
should the association secure the legie- 
lation it seeks, the Supreme Court will 
not uphold it. The Privty Council will 
veto it and order remedial legislation. 
The people at large will wipe it off the 
statute books. Lot the agitators be 
wise ere it is too late. Let them learn 
the lesson of the present political schism 
that now threatens to sink the ship of 
state.

Dead Olllee- Qneen City Chambers St 
march street. Toronto

JAMES GOLDIE. J. L SPINK.
President. Vice-President.

81 Yltion of all county officials except county 
judges by a- direct vote of the munici­
pal electors. Mr. Haycopk will move 

There waa something like an old-fash- that the commutation to the judge# and 
ioned boom in Chicago wheat and pro- local masters should be reduced eo ae 
visions yesterday. A few Toronto oper- j not to exceed the revenues derived from 
ators made good turns. j the fees iu respect of which the com-
, c. ,**.*, , „ „ ' mutation allowance is paid. Mr. Caven

Sterling exchange is stronger in New will bring in a re80lution that registry 
•acJqi*?6 rS?.te *OP demand bill» being offices should be inspected in a manner 
$4.891-4. This causes some uncertainty to afford a better safeguard against 
mi2t0v.^ Clr0ies a?Xa «uspieionj that fraud in regard to the proportion of the 
gold shipments will be resumed at an 
early date.

reduced down from $4—but then all our 
Gents’ Shoes are reduced.

ACADEMY Matinees:
Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday

w1march h London Belles
Burlesque, Vaudeville sad Comedy.

_ riptty Girls, Beautiful Costumes, Funny 
Comedians.

TUB COMMERCIAL WOULD.

r
George McPherson----- AIMS-----i This company was organized in 1885 ex­

pressly for the purpose of insuring only 
manufacturing industries, warehouses and 
contents, the primary object being to 
giro protection against losses by fire at 
a minimum coat, consistent with absolute 
security.

Mate!
' Brick Pavements

The recommendations of the Commit­
tee on Works for brick pavements in 
Henry, Ross and D’Arcy-streete were 
passed, on the understanding that the 
engineer report on such pavements on 

revenue payable by the registrar. sand foundations on Monday.
The session of the House yesterday was The reports of the Waterworks, Pro- 

. dull and uninteresting. For several perty and Fire and Light Committees
The sugar market here shows activity, hours the estimates were discussed iu were adopted.

iÏÏLe!3 Committee of Supply, but nothing im- Ta Opposa the Aqued octets.

“,*,n “ Ur. H.^v’-T.V.Sr.d . ,, JK

R. G. Dun ft Co. report 67 business amend the Municipal Act, providing that them power to lay pipes without the 
failures in Canada the past week, as when & municipality pays 40 per cent, submission of the question to the coun- 
against 68 a week ago, and 65 the cor- j of the cost of a, granolithic stone, asa _ /
responding week of last year. phalt or brick sidewalk, under the local Aid. Hallam : I move that we oppose

3 $ $ I improvement plan, those who pay the tbe bill tooth and nail, and be no more
The dividend on St. Paul was announc-1 other 60 per cent, shall be exempted humbugged by these people, 

ed after the close of the market y ester- from only 60 per cent, of their portion Lamb carried a motion that Aid.
day. It is 1 per cent, for the six of the general rate of the municipality Hallam, Fronkland, Scott, McMurrich 
months, which is a decline of 1 per cent, for sidewalks within the municipality, the chairman be a committee to op-

j Mr. Richardson brought in a bill pro- pose such legislation. v.
The rise in cotton and the strength posing several changes in the Municipal Hallam wished it to be part of

6f wheat continue, and whether the Act, as follows : That in the qualifica- instructions that the cry be 1 no sur-
movement is due to short eropa or mani- tiens of candidates for members of couu- render.’’ (Laughter.) 
pula tion the result is equally import- cils the incumbrances upon the property H was also moved to seek legislation 
ant, inasmuch as low prices for commo- under which qualification ia claimed shall to. compel telegraph, telephone and elec- 
ditiea have been one of the most de- not be considered ; that township coun- trie light companies to place their wires 
pressing factors during the recent period cils shall have the power to remunerate underground in the business portion of 
of falling prices. I their presiding reeves ; that by a by- th* city.

$ $ $ law the-head of a municipality may be
The Cincinnati Price-Current says empowered to detain an indigent in a 

that the avergae condition of the wheat House of Industry for a, term not greater 
crop is maintained, but growth retarded than a year.
by lack of geuial weather. Farmers’ Mr. Richardson also introduced an 
holdings of wheat are calculated at 116 amendment to the Registry Act, re-
millions, and the estimated total mar- quiring registrars to send to the clerks
ketable supply over home requirements of municipalities, a yearly list ol all 
is 60 million bushels. transfers of land.’

Mr. Little’s bill to amend the Assess­
ment Ac* and Mr. McKay’s bill respect­
ing the inspection of building societies 
were read a first time.

186 YONGE-STREET.PRICES, 16a to 50c. The
matchS nacelle & th 
John 
by W
dent’s 
F. B. Jo 
A. L 'Bi 
J. N. OC 
H. P. M

WEto-night

W FAREWELL APPEARANCE. 
BOND-STREET CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH,

Admission, *5 Cents.

---- RESULTS-----
The average Ratio, to net rash preml 

im income, of the Losses and Expenses 
combined, has beet only 18 33 per eras CHALLENGE$ » s

A record unprecedented In the history of 
tire insurance underwriting.
▼assers are employed, dealing directly with 
the assured, those desiring to avail them­
selves of the advantages thus offered will 
please communicate direct with the com- 
pany.

BTCI SCOTT,
Managing Director.

As no can-
any house in Canada for 
Fine GROCERIES. Prices 
guaranteed more reason­
able than any other house 
for the same quality of 
goods.

PEOPLE WHO BUY! 
WEBB’S BREAD 

GET

The
ver
V. An 
A. H . B 
R. K. b| 
Dr. Lesi

!
TROD. WALMSLKY,

Treasurer.

A
ARTICLES FOR SALE.
........ a.#...-. ....

T7IOR 8ALE—BUTCHER CART AND TWO 
Jj runabout wagona; 
puaetoe (nearly new). Apply 
fc-64 «McGM-etreeL

night, 
tet, r< 
J. Tenn
C.E. R 
L. ▲. Tf 
G. C Bi

A
1 BARRON’Salso extension top 

to John Teevin, Whole*
$ $ $ A726 AND 728 YONGE-ST.

(Cor. of Czar-st.) 
Telephone 3255 and 4075;

Loaf vPROPERTIES FOR SALE. on Yl 
one tQIXTY ACRES FIRST-CLASS GARDEN 

O land. 9 miles west of Toronto, ten acres 
fruit, all kinds, good buildings, near rifle range. 
Particulars, D. Graham, Dixie P.O., or Edwards, 
1867 guaeo west, Parkdale.

$1.76.
(tan calf Congress,

u

Of A *r|
Proept 
the A 
pecta.Satisfaction. âTO RENT

SiLTMTEI FBE5HUIGVTFISIDepartmental Stores.
Aid. Davies was spokesman for a nu­

merous deputation of retail traders 
who wished to state their grievances in 
regard to deprtinental stores. He sug­
gested an amendment of the Assessment 
Act, in order that the incidence of taxa­
tion might be adjusted more equitably. 
In some of the American cities there is 
a business tax, under which all merchants 
furnish their gross receipts to the as­
sessors, and they are rated at one cent 
in the dollar of these totals.

Aid. McMurrich : And that doee not 
close up departmental stores.

Aid. Davies : No; but it makes it more 
difficult to run a dozen of these places in 
one city.

Aid. Jolllffe : All we want to do is 
to put in force the present bylaw, which 
prohibits any one firm having more 
space than 4000 square feet.

Aid. Scott : Why has not this bylaw 
been enforced 7

Aid. Jolliffe : That is what I want to 
know. There is such a bylaw, and I want 
to see it enforced.

Aid. Davies said the attention of the 
retail traders had been drawn to this, 
and they were formulating a plan which 
would be submitted when ready.

Notes.
The estimates will be considered by 

the Board of Works this afternoon.
The sub-committee visited the jail yes­

terday and will recommend a fire escape 
for the female prisoners.

The Licensed Pedlars are again pro­
testing against being licensed.

A permit has been granted to J. F. 
Brown for a dwelling house in Maynard- 
avenue, to cost $8000.

Central Property at Auction
One of the best and most central cor­

ner blocks to be sold by auction in this 
city is that advertised to be sold by 
Messrs. Dickson ft Townsend at their 
rooms to-morrow (Saturday). The pro­
perty comprises the solid brick houses, 
Noe. 2, 4, 6, 8 and 10 in Bond-street, 
having a frontage of 161 feet, and lots 
6, 7 and 8 on Queen-street, with a 
frontage of 87 feet. This is without 
exception the most desirable corner 
block in the city, and splendidly situ­
ated for a large hall or building requir­
ing light, being in close proximity to 
Yonge, Queen and Ohurch-street care. 
The property will firet be offered en 
block, and if a satisfactory offer be not 
made will then be put up in three parcels. 
This sale is worth the consideration of 
capitalists. >

mo let-good business place, ome
X sers land it required. Apply 1195 Queen

That is one reason wh 
have the best, even 
little more.

y they WILL 
If it costs a

pi
W. S. H 
Eld 
W. G. *] 
W. Duff] 
H. D. kJ 
D. Kalrd 
R L Fs 
H. J. GH

-VThe Improved facilities for obtaining a 
In quick tlma from the sea coast all kinds ^ 
of fresh salt water flrh are commencing to 
be appreciated by all sensible people and 
have convinced ue that the tipae has arriv­
ed when this trade can be more largely 
developed, and that the public only re­
quire that it shall be sold at moderate 
prices, and from daflly arrivals, to use ill 
more and .more* and enjoy It as an article ; 
of dailr diet.

Thanks to

Harry IA/ebbBUSINESS CHANCES.

OOD DRUG BUSINESS FOR SALE, BEST 
OT location in town, satisfactory reason for 
leiung. Apply to W. R Howse, Whitby. Tel. 3907. 447 Yonge-at.

À Daily Delivery in North Toronto. A
Total.

LOST. Government House
Hlunilton Tiinée : It may be quite 

true, as Sir Oliver Mowat said, that no 
Lieutenant-Governor of Ontario hae 
saved anything out of bis salary, never­
theless $10,000 is quite enough to 
for the necessary work performed by that 
officer, and the “ social functions ” are 
not worth to the people what the people 
have been paying for them. . The figure­
head business has been overdone, both 
at Toronto and Ottawa. Possibly a 
committee can find a nice, graceful way 
of bringing about the needed reform; the 
masses do not care much by what route 
it shall come, but come it must.

Hamilton Herald : The probable effect 
of this will be to shove the whole ques­
tion ol the abolition of Government 
House out of the way for the present 
session at any rate. It is a great thing 
to baton a committee appointed to mark
time. It is only a question of time be- Notes,
fore it will have to go* and only a quee- The Speaker gave his second dinner 
tion of a little more time before the last night.
office of Lieutenant-Governor will have Mr. Howland will ask whether it is 
to go, too. ths intention’ of the Government to iu-

Hpjnilton Spectator : To agree to a treduce during the present session! acts 
clean piece of legislation reform would for the prevention of sâles of merchati- 
be something new for the little Premier, dise, etock in trade, with intent to de- 
and the question must be postponed. fraud creditors, and for amending the 

Hamiiton Spectator : The Patrons in Registry Act by reuniting the Toronto 
the Legislature have been making an ef- Registry Offices und abolishing the ef­
fort to square themselves; but they took fice of registrar ol East Toronto

W°aM “* Mr. Whitney will enquire whether the
endangered by the effort. Government has decided upon 'the es­

tablishment pf a Normal School at 
London. * t

T OST — DRESSED HOG, BETWEEN 8T. 
JJ Lawrence Market, Queen or Parliament- 
Itreeta. Reward J arris.

Rinkj 
chaplal 
Park d 
contes 
noon,

_______  the pushing policy of the
C.P.R. we are enabled to tap the coast 
line at a point within 36 hours of Toronto 
and have established an agency on Grand 
Manan Island, N.B., from Which point we 
shall receive through the season regular, 
supplies of fresh-caught codfish, Haddock, 
Flounders, Pollock, Hake and Halibut, 
etc., and are determined to sell all these 
linos on a very close margto on cost and 
allow the Ontario publie to eat fresh salt 
water fish as often and as cheaply as the 
Englishman used to do at ’ome.

Central Prison Supplies.
At the meeting of the Public Accounts 

Committee, Mr. Noxon, Inspector of 
Prisons, was instructed to prepare a 
statement showing the goods that are 
at present purchased by tender and 
otherwise, and to suggest what, if any, 
articles might be purchased by tender 
which are not at present secured in 
that wa^.

A imputation from Albemarle and 
Tëeswater waited upon the Commis­
sioner of Crown LaridsT for the purpose 
of asking for a grant for a road to 
connect, through the township of Albe­
marle, the two leading highways 
Ring north and south in the Bruce 
Peninsula.

HATS and
MEN’S FURNISHINGS.

payWANTED.
t" WANT AGENTS EVERYW HERE — MEN 
JL and women who want to make money and 
So a public good. Send me five references that I 
nay learn of your worthiness of my confidence 
*nd trust. Enclose 10 cents for full particulars. 
Iddreae Theo. Noel, Toronto,

PRO!
W. Lewi
N. L. P« 

J). Oarijf 
Rev. Jol

Don’t forget that this is
46 DIXON’S 

BARGAIN DAY.1HOUSES WANTED.

finwo EIGHT-BOOMED HOUSES WANTED 
I to purcbeae for spot cub; ell Improve­

ment.; south of Bloor, north of Queen, between 
Bathurst end Beverley. J. F. J. Gunning, 117 
trange-avenne.. _______________________
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J. CLEGHORN & SON
65 and 67 King West. Fulton Market, Toronto.

T
Established M Years. Most Refreshing Thing Extant

A BOTTLE OP
DYEING 

PHONES {

EDUCATIONAL,
T. a Qri 
A. B. Ml 
W. You» 
A. N. Gal

BNTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 
and Stratford — Canada’s greatest com-

merclal schools. Circulars free.__________
aRKER'H shorthand school rîE 

opens Jan. 7. Evening classes Jan. 8.

c CLEANINGAND
1258 Sparkling Caledonia Water

BEFORE BREAKFAST.
Ring up 

send
8TOCKWELD, HENDERSON A CO., head 

office and wofks, 103 King west, branch 
offices at 259 and 772 Yonge-street.

Strictly first-class house. Express paid 
one way on goods from a distance.

1868 and we will 
for goodsB 3572

i Bn
MARRIAGE LICENSES. curling] 

lug bod 
the hod 
ton by]

’ 4 MM
TTT B. MARA, ISSUER OF MARRIAGE 
XjL • Licenses, S Toronto-aureet Evenings, 689 
larvie-etreev Sold by beat hotels, grocers and

j. j. McLaughlin;
155 Sherbourne-St.

TA italTT KLKCTJOXI.

A (Lively Time at the Poll, Te-Mght—The 
Bristol Boom.

The Univertity elections ■ will take 
place this afternoon apd this evening at 
Richmond Hall, 
graduates not in attendance at Varsity 
will vote from 3 to 7. 
themselves will commence voting at 8 
o’clock, and continue until five minutes 
elapse without ia vote being polled, 
when the poll will. cloee<

Mr. Edmond Brietol is the candidate 
for president of the “ University,” or 
“ Broad,” party, and a large and en­
thusiastic meeting of hie supporters was 
held in the London and Canadian Cham­
bers last night, and every effort will 
be made to secure the attendance at the 
polls ol those anxious to extend the inter­
ests of their alma mater.

When the students’ poll opens alter 
dinner there is likely to be warfare. Both 
parties have “ brute force ” committees) 
composed of the more athletic and pug­
nacious enthusiasts, who will endeavor* 
to' seize the entrance for their respective 
parties, get in all the votes and enforce 
the closing of the poll.

ART. I
TheT W. L. FOKSTBB, PUPIL OF M058. 

(j * Bougereau. Portraits In Oil, Pastel, etc. 
fctuuio, 81 King-e

8-rink 
at 8Jtreat east.

East Yorlt School Arbitration,
The York Township Council have ini­

tiated arbitration proceedings with the 
view of adding a part of school section 
6, East Toronto, to section 26. The 
representatives of the latter place ques­
tion the legality of these proceedings, 
and the matter was argued before Chan­
cellor Boyd, in single court, at Oegoode 
Hall yesterday. The Chancellor decided 
that the action of the township was il­
legal, but declined to grant an inpi 
tion. However, after this expression of 
opinion, he allowed the township to go 
on, but at their own risk.

r*
MEDICAL. The, i Graduates and under- nled ti 

the At 
will g 
Hanlai

I rWK TOWlTÔFFlCl^T^iinDRSrNTr- 
I J tress. Hen wood & Temple, Janes 

Buiiame. N-E. corner King and Yonge-streets.

KtùRNJS AT THE GRAND,

ALL MENI
The Popular Tragedian Essays She Role of 

Hamlet Once More.
The students

-

Thomas W. Keene made his annual ap­
pearance at the Grand last night in the 
role of “ Hamlet*” Mr. Keene has eo of­
ten appeared in Toronto that a criti­
cism of his powers is unnecessary j He 
is an eminently popular actor, whose am­
bitions surpass in some measure his 
achievements. He is not a poetic actor, 
and he jMVels in the pomp and symbols 

The Wabash Railroad °J, old school Qf Thespians, but he
. , , -, , , , , . ,, affords the auditor who takes an inter-
ÎLt travelers to be the egt jn Shakespeare, and is not too ex-

«9tï: rSvMÎ-SUSSïÆ
D, a. CtTr 5\rB may be said that Mr. Keene waa, cer-
L ttiT to Hnt Lr na ^ toinly the feature of the performance.
Êar^dt0ofHOAtmcSr^mS8ThrirLaeTcacytti .^hytek ’^7 tomoreow’e" fatin^ 
curing diseases has been known to the -^ard III ” at night. J 
civilized world for generations and peo- * -V
pie of all nations have gone thither in 
successful search of health. Pamphlets, . ,
time tables and full particulars from any The great laughing success, The Ama- 
railroad agent, or J. A. Richardson, eonfl» comes to the Grand Opera House 
Canadian Passenger Agent, northeast “re* ^^ree nights of next week, with 

King and, Yonge-streets, Toronto. ! the emphatic endorsement of nearly 200
performances at the Lyceum Theatre, in 

j New York. It is given under Charles i 
j Frohman’s management. All scenery 
and properties used in the New York pro­
duction are carried by the company,

Seerbusiness cards.

CS TENOGRAPHERti-N KLSON R. BUTCHER, 
IO W Canada Life Budding, Toronto. Agent 
ueiebrated Smith Premier lypewriter. Machines 
rented. He sell typewriter ribbons and carbons
of special quality for line work.” ____________ *
4 |AA.Vih.i^£ DAÜ4Ï—47» YUMiJO-SiKiUluT— 
U guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 
retail only. Fred Hole, proprietor.______________
YTINGLlttH RIDING SCHOOL, 66 WELLINCr- 
.111 ton west — Instruction in all branches, 
bycciai lesson iu jumping on Saturdays, Horses 
trained over jumps. Iracit open daily tv club 
members, for orders and horses Bond’s 
Livery, York-streeu
'TT'NGLISH RIDING SCHOOL, 72 WKLLES- 
SjJ ley-street- Classes daily, riding taught in 

ait its branches; use of track and jumps for pre­
paring horses for proposed Canaua Horse Snow 
can be obtained by ticxet. Telephone 86a' 125
Tf Aim,TT~N~TBBBS. AUCTION BOB. CEN- 
I I irai Auction Mart, 275 Queen west, op- 

1)0.11. M.Caul, oeeires consignment» ol any clasa 
ol merchandise. Goode converted into cush ex­
peditiously. Sales at private houses receive 
careful attention. Prompt settlement!. Ad­
vances on goods consigned for absolute saio 
Contidentiar.______________
TT AVE YOU SEEN THE LATEST IN MEN'S 
I 1 boots at llapie Hall — a felt rubber and 

learner boot continued, suitable for driving ur 
curling? T ou can nave either gaiter or buceied. 
'lue Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too muon cannot be Bald. We 
have them in four different styles. Maple Hail, 
187 and 18V King-street east.

hasY.oong, old or middle-aged, who find 
themselves nervous, weak and ex­
hausted, who ere broken down from 
exeeee or overwork, resulting in many 
of the following symptôme : Mental 
deweaaion, premature old age, loss of 
vitality, lose of memory, bad dream», 
dimneee of eight, palpitation of th# 
heart, emissions, lack of energy, pain 
in the kidneys, headaches, pimples 
on the face and body, itching or pe­
culiar sensation a boat the ecrolum, 
wasting of theorgans.diuiness,specks 
before the eyes, twitching of the mus­
elés, eyelids and elsewhere, bashful- 
ness, deposits in the urine, lose of will 
power, tenderness of the scalp end 
spine, weak end flabby muscles, de­
sire to sleep, failure to be rested by 
sleep, constipation, dulnese of hear­
ing, lose o^voioe, desire for solitude, 
excitability of temper, sunken eyes, 
surrounded with leaden ciecles, 
oily looking skin, etc., are all symp­
toms of nervous debility that lead to 
insanity unies» cured. The spring of 
vital force having loslits tension every 
function wanes in consequence. Those 
who through abuse committed in ig­
norance may be permanently cured. 
Send your address for book on dis­
eases peculiar to man, sent free seal­
ed. Address M.V. LUBON, 24 Mao- 
donell-ave., Toronto, Out., Canada.
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The Great Mantel Anetlon Sale.
The auction sale of elegant mantels, 

overmantels, grates, tiles, brass goods, 
show-cases, etc., will be continued this 
afternoon at 2.30 o’clock at Messrs. 
Milichnmp, Sons ft Co.’s show rooms, No. 
234 Yonge-street, opposite Shuter-street. 
Some rare bargains were obtained yes­
terday afternoon. A very choice col­
lection will ba offered this afternoon/ 
and we have no doubt the public will 
avail themselves of this grand oppor­
tunity. Mr. Charles M. Henderson will 
conduct the sale.

1S5

a

*
QÜINANB BRO®.’

MONSTER SHOE HOUSE,

214 Tonne-street
Win AX’a CA aK MAX BU DROPPED.

The Amazons. U, 6. Ban * Ce. Sold To Be Disinclined 
To Frees the Charge Further.

New York, March 14.—A rumor has 
been in circulation several days in Staten 
Island that the case against Erast us 
Wiman had been dropped and would 
never again be heard of. Credence was 
given to it among Mr. Wiman’s friends 
and neighbors, because of his increasing 
activity as a promoter of1 electric rail­
ways on the Island, 
cured several valuable franchises for a 
company in which he is interested.

There seems to be little foundation for 
the story, however. District Attorney 
Fellows, when asked about it to-day by 
your correspondent, said that all he 

that the case was now in

corner
Certain Cure 
For Catarrh 
Found At Last

Money saved and pain relieved by the 
leading household remedy, Dr. Thomas’ Eo- 
lectric Oil—a small quantity of which usual­
ly suffices to cure a oough, heal a sore, 
cut, bruise or sprain, relieve lumbago, 
rheumatism, neuralgia, exooriated nipples, 
or inflamed breasts.

Over (he Bon.
In Dingman’s Hall last night assembl­

ed iu the rooms of L.O.L. 455 a very 
I large number of members of the Orange . „ ,, , ,order. Brother W. Chick presided, ,̂ making the production complete in every
accompanying him on the dais waa the wa^e 
Rev. H. C. Dixon, Grand Chaplain. After 
the_ routine business was transacted an Dixon the Phenomenon,
animated discussion took place on the Champion George Dixon, the hero of 
question of “National, as opposed to Se- fistic encounters, and hie big spe- 
parate schools.” Rev. H. C. Dixon spoke cialty company will be next week’s nt- 
at length, and whole urgnig^all not to traction at the Toronto Opera 'House, 
forget their Protestantism ^he also Dixon, who is regarded as the most phe- 
connselled the members of the order to uomenal boxer of the nineteenth cen- 
act in a spirit of conciliation, where tury, will spar four rounds at every per- 
sueh conduct was consistent with prin- j formance with Prof. Lynch of Philadel- 
ciple, towards their opponents. It was ; Ph\a* Joseph Walcot, champion light- 
11.30 when the meeting closed. j weight of America, is also with the com-

A pleasant children’s entertainment : Pany. Among the vaudeville artist» are 
took place yesterday evening at St. the Tanakas, a troupe of Japanese 
Clement’s school room, Leslie ville. Rev. pantheists, and the Woods sisters, who

a happy come direct from the London Alhambra.
I Mr. Dixon’s championship belt, valued at 
$2800, will be on exhibition at Ellis’.. 
The sale of seats is now in progress.

f . I

where he has se-
V ETERI NARY.

ONTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE, TEM- 
U peranoe-Btreet. Toronto, Canada. Session 
3bv4-Ub twgms October 17lb.
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PI TB THOUSAND DOLLAR! TO XX OW 
HIMSICLP. iFor two years I have been suffering horribly 

from a severe attack of catarrh, and after having 
tried many remedies without success, one of ray 
friends recommended to my notice Dr. Laviolet- 
teV Antl-Càtarrh Balm. To-day, thanks to this 
excellent remedy which 1 used In conjunction 
with Dr. Laviolette’a Syrup of Turpentine, I can 
say that I am perfectly cured. I recommend it 
to all those who are troubled with catarrh ae the 
best*and most efficacious preparation that ex­
ists, and I have to thank • you, doctor, for the 
great good and perfect cure your remedies hare 
effected In ray case.

Bro.V
'But His Way of Getting Thoroughly Ac­

quainted Cost 825.#00.
tary, 1 
treaaui 
Bros. ( 
Sippon 
lire mo 
Bkippo 
to; P 
tlton ; 
Evaiui,

FINANCIAL.
* A ’ XaHUE ~Âm5ÙNt'oÏ~i-iUVATK FUNDti
J\ to loan at low rates. Head, Baud <6 Knight, 
eoiiultora, eto., TO Kiag-strewt east. Toronto. ed
p- PER CENT. FOR LARGE LOANS ON 

gUvedged security. John Stark <£ Co., *ti 
'Aoronto-etreet._________________________________
T ARtiE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
' 1 A loan et 5)* per cent. Apply Maolaren- 
Mncdoneld, Merritt S. tihepley, ko-aü Torouto-
Street, Toronto. _________ ____________ ___
Ty,f ONLY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
jVl life endowments and other securities. 
Debentures bought and sold. James C. McGee, 
Financial Agent, 6 Toronto-etreet. ed

inew waa
the general term, which would, no doubt, 
soon render a decision on the appeal 
trom the judgment on conviction. If the 
conviction was sustained, Mr. Wiman 
would no doubt seek a further stay of 
execution and carry the case to the 
Court of Appeals, where it would lie for 
another month or two. If the general 
term reversed the finding of the jury, 
the district attorney would consider the 
questions of an appeal to the higher 
court, a dismissal, of the case, 
immediate retreat, 
be governed by the grounds of the de­
cision.

Enquiry in other directions indicates 
that the rumor originated in the cir­
culation of some casual remarks by 
members of the firm of R. Q. Dun & 
Co., who are said to be disinclined to 
press the charge further. It was shown 
at the trial that R. G. Dun was not 
ardent in the prosecution, and the in­
ference was that the younger members 
were the prime movers in the prose­
cution. The supposition is that they 
have no further cause for activity 
against their Late associate and 
are willing to let the matter drop.

The intoxicated condition of a bright 
and otherwise promising ■ young man 
prompted a gentleman well known in 
Toronto to remark : “ I would give
$6000 to have known and seen myself 
as others did at that man’s age,” but 
somehow there seemed to me no im­
mediate danger of excess on my part, 
and of course if it ever did come to 
that point I could and would cut drink­
ing short at tince. Nursing with fond­
ness this delusion, for last resort I kept 
right on being a good fellow and slid­
ing along the well-beaten paths in the 
usual way, knowing it was costing 
heavily, and occasionally realizing it 
necessary to go slowly. A true suspicion 
that there waa immediate danger and 
need of remedial assistance was overcome 
by lying to myself, as it were. Finally 
business troubles followed neglect, aÿd 
in connection with ill-health I resolved 
to avail inysell of my long-cherished last 
resort. It is not clear to me whether 
“ If I would,: I couldn't, or if I could, I 
wouldn’t,” but it was a failure, and had 
cost me $25,000, compromised my busi­
ness reputation, and left me physically 
knocked out. What did I do 7 Nothing, 
only got thoroughly acquainted with my­
self and took the advice of others who 
had been freed from similar bondage. I 
went to Lakehurst Sanitarium, Oakville, 
for one month. Since then I have not 
had the least desire for alcoholic stimu­
lants, have good health, a good business, 
and good prospects. J Full information 
by addressing room 28, Bank of Com­
merce building, Toronto. 25

11S9&

F. LaUy’s
:

MLLE. EMILIE AYOITE,
66 8t. Eliza bet h-street. Montreal. ber,

andLacrosse for ’95 Is better than ever. Se» 
that all this year's goods are marked 
Lally.No.l.If you cannot procure them from 
your dealer do not be persuaded to.lw 
any other, but send direct to F. LALLx* 
Cornwall, Ont. JJ*.

P.8. Send $2 for sample of my speot»L

GeiJohn Usborne presided over 
crowd of youngsters.

For sale at all druggists. Anti-Catarrh Balm 
In metallic tubes, 25c each. Syrup of Turpen­
tine 25c and 60c a bottle. See that the signature 
"J. Gustave La violette” in red ink is on the label 

SOLE PROPRIETOR:
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Londo 
treal;
lingwtj 
don: J] 

~ Hodgi] 
lord. | 

Pcti] 
tog pj

or an 
His action wouldThe Effects of Tobacco—What Are They t

Tobacco is slow poison. Its Nicotine 
enfeebles digestion and produces general 
debility. Tobacco Heart and Tobacco 
Nerve are results of tobacco poison. To­
bacco “kills” men. Want to quit itV 

' Price's Tobac-Cure will help you. $1 a 
box. Sold by G. A. Bingham, pharmacist, 
100 Yonge-street, Toronto.

Tire Auction Sale
A grand opportunity offers itself in 

the great auction sale of household furni­
ture, carpets, ranges, etc., the property 
of J. F. Brown & Co., that takes place 
to'-lnorrow morning at 11 o’clock at 
C. JK- Henderson ft Co.’s, 167 Yonge- 
street, near Queen-street. ,The goods 
are but slightly damaged l^nd will be 
sold without the least reserve.

LEGAL CARDS. J. COSTIVE UVIOLETTE. MlThe Last ‘ Trilby” Matinee
Yesterday’s “ Trilby ” matinee at the 

Toronto Opsra House was largely attend- 
The last of these performances will 

be given Saturday afternoon, for which 
coupons will be found in our advertising 
coBumns^

VpELEPHONÈ 260—JOSEPH HeIgHINGTo.n, 
X barrister, bollcitor, etc. Janes building, 

it Yonge-street, Toron ta_______________________
/CLARKE, BOWES, HILTON & 3WABEY. 
\^/ Barristers, boiicitors, etc., Janes Buila- 
iu*6, 75 Yonite-sirett. J. B. Clarice. (J.C., SL H. 
Bowes, F. a. Hiuon, Cnaries tiwraoey, E. Scott
Griffin, H. L Watt._____________________________
f OBB & BAIKD. BAKRltiTERti, 6UL1- 
J J citors, Patent Attorney », etc., y Quebec 
iiauk Chambers, King-street east, corner To­
ronto-» tree t, Toronto; money to loan. Arthur 
F. Lobb. James Baird.______________________ ___

v Those who are being
A A treated for rupture, b*
mBL. 4 AM fore spending money ou
rBSTa e v ÆI common trusses or t/w
«m#nr iQ I and he will tell you ths*
b M rupture can be perman*
1 17 ently cured only V
1. I wearing a truss. Ws

have Innumerable testimonials from laadtog 
physicians that the Wilkinson truss is the bast 
now In use, and persons over 70 years of agt
have been perfectly cured offer suffering foe -
years with other trusses. Bona fide letters se 
that effect are at the office of B. Lindman, pro» 
r.rietor and manufacturer, Ross in block, tele­
phone 1635, Toronto. Ont. :|

was 2 82 and 234 St. Paul-atreet, 
MONTRAL.

ed.
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HOTELS.New Line Between New York and London.

The Atlantic Transport deserves great 
credit for the magnificent steamers they 
have placed ou this new route. The fol­
lowing steamers comprise the fleet : 
Manitoba, Mohawk, Mobile and Massa­
chusetts, and leave New York every 
Saturday, arriving in London the fol­
lowing Monday week ; all rooms outside, 
everything of the latest improvement 
and only costs $40—New York to Lon­
don. For full particulars apply to A. 
F. Webster, sole agent,
King and Yonge-streets.

LAKEVIEW HOTEL, MS,'
Every accommodation for families visiting the 

city; take Winchester oar from Union Station to 
the door; terms moderate# Table d’Hote 0 to & 

JOHN H. AYRE, Manager.

T^lUOK, MACDONALD & BRIGGS. BAK- 
Vy mters, boiicitors. Notaries, etc., 1 Adel aide- 
street east, Toronto. W. Cook, B. A. ; J. A. Mac­
ao n aid, A. 1L Briggs, IL A., LL, B.

V ■pa AVIS VILLE HOTEL, WALTER H. MINNS 
1 / proprietor, Davis ville* North Toronto, Oat.

the door. Meals on European 
pian. First-class boarding stable attached. 
Every accommodation for driving parties,
cyclists and summer boarders._________________
n US8ELL HOUSE, ORILUA-RaTES $1 TO 
XV $1.60 per day; âret-oiaae açoommodalon, 
lor travelers and tourists. P W. Finn, Prop.

King Humbert’» Birthday.
Rome, March 14.—King Humbert, ac­

companied by Queen Margherita, re­
viewed the troops to-day. At night, the 
occasion being the King’s birthday, the 
foreign diplomats were entertained at a 
banquet by Baron Blanc.

f S i KORGE H. KILMER, BARRISTER. BOLICl- 
qjf tor, etc., 10 Kiog-etrwet went.___ ________ street cars pass

1

nr aIDLAW, KAl-l-Kt-K ft bICK.NJf.LL, BAR 
I j risters and solicitors, Imperial Bank tiuL.i 

t, j—a», Toronto. William Liudlaw, Q.C; George 
p,, Kappcle, J ernes bickuell, U. W. Kerr.
* : \ i

Dyspepsia and Indigestion.-C. W. Snow 
ft Co. Syracuse, N.Y. writes ; “please send 
ue ten grues of Pills. We are selling more 
of Parmaleo’s Pills than any other Pill we 
keep. They have a great reputation for 
the cure of Dyspepsia and Liver Com­
plaint.” Mr. Chas. A. Smith, Lindsay, 
writes : “Parme’.ee’s Pills nra an excel­
lent medicine. My sister has been troubled 
with severe headache, but these pills have 
cured her.”

THE MODEST AQlIEDl/CTERS HEADQUARTERS FOR CREAM.
from U P« 

Wairrwi

N.-E. corner
The Aqueduct Company has again given 

an exhibition of the effrontery that has 
characterized its dealings with the city 
during the past two years. An appli­
cation is before the Legislature to give 
the company the right to appeal to the 
clectora

We can supply any quantity 1 
to 60 gallons ou short notice.
Css.it » specialty.
KENSINGTON DAIRY,

453)4 Yonge-Sti. Op. College-St
PHONE. 8910________g . I

BILLIARDS.

A LARGE STOCK OF NEW AND SECOND 
A baud Billiard and Pool Tables of various Szee and design», low prices and easy terme. A 

I ‘great variety of beautifully spliced and lolain 
‘ oueeaultabie for prizes or présenta Fine billiard 
fi Nettie of tbo best Kogiieh and French luanufac- 

Ivory balls, cue tipft dials, green anu 
poeget nets, Hyatt patent pool ball. 

>ed and uumbered iu solid colore, cnemicu, 
y billiard aud pool balls, solid color», guar- 
ted not to ebemit, crack or break. Bowlin* 
ye built to order, ten-pin balls and pins, cushions, foot chalks, etc., etc. Send toi 

j to Samuel Mao ft Co., ue King-»tree !

No Capital Paulehmenl In Nebraska.
Lincoln, Neb., March 14.—In the Senate 

yesterday the amended bill to abolish 
capital punishment was called up aud 
recommended for passage. It will pass 
the Senate. A canvass of the lower 
House shows that of the 100 members 
37 favor it, 22 oppose it, and the 
remainder are non-committal.

; v*—
MUSICAL. Clareaee Ashford Coining Home

San Francieco, March 14.—Clarence Ash­
ford accepted expatriation from Hawaii 
and, arrived to-day in San Francisco.

P W. NEWTON, TEACHER OF BANJO- 
1 e Gutter and Mandolin, Privai# lessons. 
Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendid 
banjo music. Clubs conducted reasonably. 
Studio: Nordbetmer’s, 16 King-street east, \ j turn. 
to 6 p.m. Evening lessons only as resilience, 
5 lrwin-avenue, off Yonge-street»

There Is danger in neglecting a cold. 
Many who have died of consumption dated 
their troubles from exposure, followed by 
a cold which settled on their lungs, and in 
a short time they were beyond the skill of 
the best physician. Had they used Bickle’s 
Anti-Consumptive Syrup before it was too 
late, their lives wo-uld have been spared. 
This medicine has no equal for curing 
coughs, colds and all affection* of th® 
thuoA* *o4 luxigie - - ---------

f Toronto once every year 
-upon the presentation of a petition 
signed by 10ut^ citizens asking for a 
vote to be taken on a certain agree­
ment which the company has drawn up 
with regard to supplying the city with 

.light and £pw, Ijiia ia one ol the

PARKDALE 
UNDERTAKING

ESTABLISHMENT iU*?
1860 Queen-sH*»*’

Strictly flret-claes at lowest Pr*08*
Fhene 6211. W- H. STONE.

wbue
airiped

Tidings Frem ZI en ville 
I suffered everything but death from In­

digestion during four years and tried all 
sorts of medicine to no effect. At last I 
was advised to try Burdock Blood Bitters, 
and before finishing the second bottle I 
was as well as I oould be, and have had 
good health ever since. BBNJ, STEW ART, 
tiosjflisster, ZieovlUe, N.B, 1

Burglars at Oakville.
Oakville, March 14.—Burglars broke 

into the dry goods store of Thomas Pat­
terson here last night and got away 
with about $150 or $200 worth of goods. 
Thin is the second time this witter these 
(premise* have been burglarized,

froMuch distress and sickness In children 
Is caused by worms. Mother Graves’ Worm 
Exterminator gives relief by removing the 
causal Gita ti « tttil end be convinced.

Holloway’i Corn Cure destroy, all kinds 
of corns sad warts, root end branch. - Who 
then would endure them with such a cheap 
and etieolusl remedy within tenon I

We
r 24b .

* 1
■I

\■s

\

»

*09

■*
.A

X
f j


